160

ENROLLED BILL

(EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 160

(By Mr. Coffindaffer)

Passed May 22, 1933

In Effect Passage

..... Takes effect..... CORRECTLY ENROLLED Originated in the

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 160)

[Passed May 22, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the board of education of each independent school district of Harrison county, West Virginia, and the board of education of each of the other school districts of said county to transfer funds, excepting proceeds of bond issues, or moneys raised by levy for the purpose of meeting the interest and sinking fund requirements of outstanding bond issues, from any school fund or funds to any other school fund or funds, under its control, for the fiscal year ending June thirty, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The board of education of each independent school

2 district of Harrison county, West Virginia, and the board of

3 education of each of the other school districts of said county

4 are hereby authorized to transfer any school fund or funds

5 under its control, excepting proceeds of bond issues, or moneys

6 raised by levy for the purpose of meeting the interest and

7 sinking fund requirements of outstanding bond issues, to any

8 other school fund or funds, for the fiscal year ending June thirty,

9 one thousand nine hundred thirty-three.

Chairman House Committee.

Chairman Senate Committee.

	Enrolled H. B. No. 160]	3			
્રહ	<u>-</u>				
mate					
7					
12.3	,				
Z E				_ /	
1.75		181	Smi)	Ilanie a	
The second					
X : 3		Speaker of th	ie House of I)elegal es.	
100	(head of 1 for	10			
	The sta				
1 % /	Clerk of the House	of Delegates.			
1 13					
The state of the s					
		DS. 3	n .	_	
	•••••		برم در ا	men	ر
•		Pre	esident of the	e Senate.	
	Λ Λ.				
	Amother the				
tes		V			
Committee	Cierk of	the Senate.			
Com					
387					
Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z	The within is	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • •	
ran Lin					
air.					
0 x:8	this day of		• • • • • • • • • • •	1933.	
3					
2:					
<i>ξ</i> :					
q_{i}			G	overnor.	